SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6855/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in MCC No. 121/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

SOMAT (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief)

Date: 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Lahoti, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master