ITEM NO.601 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6855/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in MCC No. 121/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

SOMAT (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. (For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2016 This application was mentioned for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Lahoti, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/2016

Respondent Nos. 2 to 35 are exempted from service at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 3/2016 stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 4/2016

Auction may continue but it shall not be confirmed without the leave of this court.

I.A. No. 4/2016 stands disposed of.

SLP (C) No. 6855/2016

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti in addition.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master