SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6855/2016

SOMAT (D) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 35 have been exempted from service vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 1.7.2016.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar